B/8
ISO 5743
R E L E V A N T S T A N D A R D
ISO 5743
R E L E V A N T S T A N D A R D
RKV325
Copper and aluminium cable cutter tool
HKS-15 Hydraulic pull-up press and cutting tool This tool serves for cutting circular holes

R E L E V A N T S T A N D A R D
Size harmonization table for HX-3.5 tool
Marking Diameter (mm) Diameter (inch) OS marking
1
1,58 1/16 OS-1A
2,00 5/64 OS-1B
2
2,38…2,5 3/32 OS-2A
2,78 7/64 OS-2B
3
3,0…3,17 1/8 OS-3A
3,5 - OS-3B
Dies for C130L crimping tools
Tracon Die marking Cu wires Al wires
code (mm2) (mm2)
C130L-10 KZ 6 10 6
C130L-16 KZ 8 16 10
C130L-25 KZ 10 25 16
C130L-35 KZ 12 35 25
C130L-50 KZ 14 50 35
C130L-70 KZ 16 70 50
C130L-95 KZ 18 95 70
C130L-120 KZ 20 120 95
C130L-150 KZ 22 150 120
C130L-185 KZ 25 185 150
C130L-240 KZ 28 240 185
C130L-240K* KZ 28 240 185
C130L-300 KZ 32 300 240
C130L-400 KZ 34 400 300
Dies for C130L crimping tools
* Pre-rounding die for cables
with sector cross-sector
Tools for cable installation, hand tools

KFK3-1000
Insulated pliers set up to
1000 V
Combined pliers: 185 mm
Pointed, long
nosed pliers: 185 mm
Cutting nipper: 165 mm
EN 60900
R E L E V A N T S T A N D A R D
SD type
insulated screwdrivers
Tracon code Type, dimensions
SD375F normal, 3×75 mm
SD4100F normal, 4×100 mm
SD5125F normal, 5×125 mm
SD6100F normal, 6×100 mm
SD6125F normal, 6×125 mm
SD6150F normal, 6×150 mm
SD375S Philips, 3×75 mm
SD4100S Philips, 4×100 mm
SD5125S Philips, 5×125 mm
SD6100S Philips, 6×100 mm
SD6125S Philips, 6×125 mm
SD6150S Philips, 6×150 mm
SZ type
insulated screwdrivers
Tracon code Type, dimensions
SZ375F normal, 3×75 mm
SZ4100F normal, 4×100 mm
SZ5125F normal, 5×125 mm
SZ6100F normal, 6×100 mm
SZ6125F normal, 6×125 mm
SZ6150F normal, 6×150 mm
SZ375S Philips, 3×75 mm
SZ4100S Philips, 4×100 mm
SZ5125S Philips, 5×125 mm
SZ6100S Philips, 6×100 mm
SZ6125S Philips, 6×125 mm
SZ6150S Philips, 6×150 mm
TG007
Cable tie stretcher and cutting
hand tool
Cutting width:

Cutting width:
2.2-4.8 mm
Weight: 300 g
Adjustable
stretching force
TG010
Cable tie stretcher and
cutting hand tool
Cutting width:
3.6-13 mm
Weight: 380 g
Adjustable
stretching force
Tracon code d×l (mm) L (mm)
SZ6 6×25 49.5
SZ6/30 6×30 59
Tracon code d×l (mm) L (mm)
SZ8 8×30 59.8
SZ8/6 8×60 90.7
TEST